Upcoming games for the Hartford Wolf Pack:

Sun. Dec. 15 @ Providence Bruins 4:05 p.m. @ Amica Mutual Pavilion
Fri. ~Dec. 20 V. Providence Bruins 7:.00 p.m. @ XL Center

Sat. Dec. 21 @ Providence Bruins 7:05p.m. @ Amica Mutual Pavilion
Fri. ~ Dec. 27 @ Springfield Thunderbirds 7:.05p.m. @ MassMutual Center
Sat. Dec. 28 V. Providence Bruins 6:00 p.m. @ XL Center

Head-to-head:

This is the first of four meetings between the Wolf Pack and the Rocket this season. The Rocket will return to the XL Center on Jan. 24, then the Wolf
Pack will visit Place Bell for a back-to-back set on Jan. 31 and Feb. 1. A season ago, the sides split a four-game head-to-head matchup with two wins
each. The Wolf Pack posted a record of 2-2-0-0, while the Rocket went 2-1-0-1. Each team picked up one victory on the road and one at home, with the
Wolf Pack and Rocket each posting records of 1-1-0-0 at the XL Center. The Rocket picked up a 5-2 victory at the XL Center on Feb. 16, 2024, with
Jared Davidson notching a hat-trick. The Wolf Pack responded on Mar. 1, 2024, with a 2-1 victory on home ice. Brett Berard’s 18t goal of the season
at 13:56 of the first period would prove to be the game-winning goal.

Wolf Pack Notebook:

The Wolf Pack blanked the Hershey Bears 3-0 on Wednesday night, winning their third game in their last four outings (3-1-0-0). Jake Leschyshyn
opened the scoring 8:52 into the second period, banking an intended centering pass off the left pad of Hunter Shepard and into the net on the power
play. Nathan Sucese extended the lead at 16:58, tipping in a Matthew Robertson shot for his first goal as a member of the Wolf Pack. Leschyshyn
picked up his second goal of the game 15:05 into the third period, tipping in a Robertson shot on the power play to put the Wolf Pack out of reach.
Dylan Garand made 31 saves to pick up his second consecutive shutout. Robertson collected a career-high three assists in the win. The victory
snapped a six-game home losing streak against the Bears and snapped the Bears’ franchise record 12-game road point streak (10-0-2-0). Bo Groulx
and Alex Belzile are tied for the team lead in goals with eight each, while Groulx leads the club in points with 23 (8 g, 15 a).

Rocket Notebook:

The Rocket fell 3-1 to the Rochester Americans at Place Bell on Wednesday night. Davidson opened the scoring 5:07 into the hockey game, giving the
Rocket a 1-0 lead through 20 minutes. The Americans erupted for three goals in the middle frame, however, taking the lead for good. Riley Fiddler-
Schultz tied the game 7:16 into the second period, scoring his second goal of the season. Ethan Prow’s first goal of the year came at 10:53, giving the
Amerks a 2-1 lead they never lost. Isak Rosén then buried the insurance marker at 13:07, making it 3-1. Connor Hughes made 26 saves in the loss for
the Rocket. Davidson leads the club in goals with eleven on the season, while Owen Beck paces the team in points with 20 (7 g, 13 a).

Yesterday/Last Night in the AHL:

Rochester (7) @ Belleville (4) Hershey (2) @ Syracuse (1) OT Bridgeport (3) @ Providence (5)
Charlotte (4) @ Wilkes-Barre/Scranton (0) lowa (2) @ Milwaukee (4) Chicago (5) @ Texas (4) OT
Henderson (2) @ Tucson (4) Grand Rapids (2) @ Colorado (4)

Tonight in the AHL (all times Eastern):

Bakersfield @ Toronto (4:00) Springfield @ Wilkes-Barre/Scranton (6:05) Rochester @ Belleville (7:00)
Charlotte @ Hershey (7:00) Utica @ Syracuse (7:00) Lehigh Valley @ Cleveland (7:30)
lowa @ Rockford (8:00) Chicago @ Texas (8:00) Calgary @ Coachella Valley (9:00)
San Jose @ San Diego (9:00) Henderson @ Tucson (9:00) Grand Rapids @ Colorado (9:05)

Manitoba @ Abbotsford (10:00)

New York Rangers Notebook:

The Rangers picked up a 3-2 victory over the Buffalo Sabres on Wednesday night in Western New York. Adam Fox’s empty-net goal at 17:58 of the

third period would stand as the game-winning goal after Tage Thompson got the Sabres within one at 19:22. Mika Zibanejad and Reilly Smith both
scored in the victory, with each tallying their sixth goal of the season. Now 15-12-1, the Rangers welcomed the Los Angeles Kings to Madison Square
Garden this afternoon.

Tonight in the NHL (all times Eastern):

Chicago @ New Jersey (1:00) Los Angeles @ Rangers (1:00) Philadelphia @ Minnesota (2:00)
Vegas @ Edmonton (4:00) Pittsburgh @ Ottawa (7:00) Toronto @ Detroit (7:00)

Buffalo @ Washington (7:00) Anaheim @ Columbus (7:00) Montréal @ Winnipeg (7:00)

St. Louis @ Dallas (8:00) Nashville @ Colorado (9:00) Florida @ Calgary (10:00)

Boston @ Vancouver (10:00) Utah @ San Jose (10:00) Tampa Bay @ Seattle (10:00)



Laval Rocket (15-7-1-1) vs. Hartford Wolf Pack (11-9-2-1)
Dec 14, 2024 -- XL Center
AHL Game #366

GOALIES

# Name Ht Wt GP
29 Hunter Jones 6-4 205 O

31 Connor Hughes 6-4 231 12

70 Luke Cavallin 6-2 198 0

71 Jakub Dobes 6-5 215 13

SKATERS

# Name Pos Ht Wt
2 Noel Hoefenmayer D 6-1 204
5 Gustav Lindstrom D 6-2 187
10 Joshua Roy LW 6-0 192
11 Rafaél Harvey-Pinard LW 5-9 173
12 Alex Barré-Boulet 5-10 178
15 Sean Farrell F 59 175
17 Luke Tuch Lw 6-2 215
18 Vincent Arseneau LW 6-2 223
21 Riley Kidney C 5-11 190
23 Tyler Wotherspoon D 62 222
24 Logan Mailloux D 6-3 212
27 Laurent Dauphin F 6-1 181
28 Josh Jacobs D 6-2 223
37 Brandon Gignac LW 5-11 195
42 Lucas Condotta LW 6-1 218
48 Filip Mesar RW 5-10 184
49 Jared Davidson F 6-0 183
56 Adam Engstrém D 6-2 198
62 Owen Beck C 6-0 199
63 Florian Xhekaj C 64 195
65 Zack Hayes D 63 227
81 Xavier Simoneau C 5-7 178
84 William Trudeau D 6-1 205

Team Staff

John Sedgwick
Pascal Vincent
Daniel Jacob
Martin Laperriere
Marco Marciano
Charles Juneau

General Manager
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Goaltending Coach
Video Coach

® o N o =

11
16
21

17
22
17
16
22
24
19
20
20
14
16

21
24
24
24
16
23
24

5 rFr P O

P O N P N 00 O P W M OO N

[y
[

PN pw N w

OT SO GAA SV%
0 0 0.00 0.000
1 1 240 0913
0 0 0.00 0.000
1 0 255 0.904

A Pts. PIM  +/-
6 7 2 1
2 3 10 2
9 19 3
0o 2 -6
13 19 7
2 2 4 -5
3 7 28 0
3 6 33 -1
6 7 20 -2
8 8 2 6
9 14 23 -1
7 14 16 7
3 6 4
4 11 -3
4 4 2
4 3
5 16 19 11
9 12 16 7
13 20 15 10
2 39 -3
1 18 6
8 10 32 9
3 4 18 1
OFFICIALS
Referee
Referee
Linesperson
Linesperson

GOALIES
# Name

31 Dylan Garand
70 Louis Domingue

Ht Wt GP N
6-1 176 12 8
6-3 210 11 3

SKATERS

# Name Pos Ht Wt GP
2 Chad Ruhwedel D 5-11 182 11
4 Casey Fitzgerald D 5-11 181 22
5 Ben Harpur D 6-6 231 17
7 Case McCarthy D 6-1 198 3
10 Adam Sykora F 5-10 179 23
15 Brett Budgell F 60 187 1
16 Jake Leschyshyn F 511 199 21
17 Blade Jenkins F 62 195 15
18 Bryce McConnell-Barker F 6-2 194 19
21 Anton Blidh F 6-0 195 23
24 Benoit-Olivier Groulx C 6-2 198 23
25 Blake Hillman D 6-1 200 14
26 Ryan Siedem D 6-2 192 2
28 Dylan Roobroeck F 6-7 205 23
32 Matt Rempe F 6-7 207 16
37 Nathan Sucese LW 59 174 14
38 Ryder Korczak F 511 172 22
42 Jaroslav Chmelar F 65 220 23
44 Matthew Robertson D 64 201 21
55 Alex Belzile F 6-0 205 20
58 Brandon Scanlin D 64 216 20
78 Brennan Othmann F 6-0 186 3

Team Staff

Ryan Martin
Grant Potulny
Paul Mara
Jamie Tardif
Brendan Burke
Nielsson Arcibal

Liam Maaskant (#45)
Sydney Harris (#9)
Luke Pye (#42)
Kevin Briganti (#39)

theahl.com

General Manager
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Goaltending Coach
Video Coach

L OT SO GAA SV%

2
7

N W 0 FPr W PF P W O O FP 0 0o M PP 0 O W O O W o M

2
1

A
3
8
2
1
9
0
4
2
3
2

2 222 0924
0 3.80 0.881

Pts. PIM  +-
3 4 3
1 17 -4
2 34 -5
1 2 3
12 0 3
0 0 -1
9 8 -9
3 2 3
7 8 0
7 12 0
23 20 0
3 3
1 1
10 10 3
4 18 -5
3 6 -2
8 10 7
9 16 -11
12 14 5
22 35 6
7 1
5 2



