

-		
	R	
	° c	
1	С	
	К Е	/ //
	Ę,	
	•	

Upcoming games for the Hartford Wolf Pack:

Sun.	Dec. 15	@ Providence Bruins	4:05 p.m.	@ Amica Mutual Pavilion
Fri.	Dec. 20	V. Providence Bruins	7:00 p.m.	@ XL Center
Sat.	Dec. 21	@ Providence Bruins	7:05 p.m.	@ Amica Mutual Pavilion
Fri.	Dec. 27	@ Springfield Thunderbirds	7:05 p.m.	@ MassMutual Center
Sat.	Dec. 28	V. Providence Bruins	6:00 p.m.	@ XL Center

Head-to-head:

This is the first of four meetings between the Wolf Pack and the Rocket this season. The Rocket will return to the XL Center on Jan. 24, then the Wolf Pack will visit Place Bell for a back-to-back set on Jan. 31 and Feb. 1. A season ago, the sides split a four-game head-to-head matchup with two wins each. The Wolf Pack posted a record of 2-2-0-0, while the Rocket went 2-1-0-1. Each team picked up one victory on the road and one at home, with the Wolf Pack and Rocket each posting records of 1-1-0-0 at the XL Center. The Rocket picked up a 5-2 victory at the XL Center on Feb. 16, 2024, with Jared Davidson notching a hat-trick. The Wolf Pack responded on Mar. 1, 2024, with a 2-1 victory on home ice. Brett Berard's 18th goal of the season at 13:56 of the first period would prove to be the game-winning goal.

Wolf Pack Notebook:

The Wolf Pack blanked the Hershey Bears 3-0 on Wednesday night, winning their third game in their last four outings (3-1-0-0). Jake Leschyshyn opened the scoring 8:52 into the second period, banking an intended centering pass off the left pad of Hunter Shepard and into the net on the power play. Nathan Sucese extended the lead at 16:58, tipping in a Matthew Robertson shot for his first goal as a member of the Wolf Pack. Leschyshyn picked up his second goal of the game 15:05 into the third period, tipping in a Robertson shot on the power play to put the Wolf Pack out of reach. Dylan Garand made 31 saves to pick up his second consecutive shutout. Robertson collected a career-high three assists in the win. The victory snapped a six-game home losing streak against the Bears and snapped the Bears' franchise record 12-game road point streak (10-0-2-0). Bo Groulx and Alex Belzile are tied for the team lead in goals with eight each, while Groulx leads the club in points with 23 (8 g, 15 a).

Rocket Notebook:

The Rocket fell 3-1 to the Rochester Americans at Place Bell on Wednesday night. Davidson opened the scoring 5:07 into the hockey game, giving the Rocket a 1-0 lead through 20 minutes. The Americans erupted for three goals in the middle frame, however, taking the lead for good. Riley Fiddler-Schultz tied the game 7:16 into the second period, scoring his second goal of the season. Ethan Prow's first goal of the year came at 10:53, giving the Amerks a 2-1 lead they never lost. Isak Rosén then buried the insurance marker at 13:07, making it 3-1. Connor Hughes made 26 saves in the loss for the Rocket. Davidson leads the club in goals with eleven on the season, while Owen Beck paces the team in points with 20 (7 g, 13 a).

Yesterday/Last Night in the AHL:

Rochester (7) @ Belleville (4) Hershey (2) @ Syracuse (1) OT Charlotte (4) @ Wilkes-Barre/Scranton (0) lowa (2) @ Milwaukee (4) Henderson (2) @ Tucson (4) Grand Rapids (2) @ Colorado (4)

Tonight in the AHL (all times Eastern):

Bakersfield @ Toronto (4:00) Charlotte @ Hershey (7:00) Iowa @ Rockford (8:00) San Jose @ San Diego (9:00) Manitoba @ Abbotsford (10:00)

Springfield @ Wilkes-Barre/Scranton (6:05) Utica @ Syracuse (7:00) Chicago @ Texas (8:00) Henderson @ Tucson (9:00)

Bridgeport (3) @ Providence (5) Chicago (5) @ Texas (4) OT

Rochester @ Belleville (7:00) Lehigh Valley @ Cleveland (7:30) Calgary @ Coachella Valley (9:00) Grand Rapids @ Colorado (9:05)

New York Rangers Notebook:

The Rangers picked up a 3-2 victory over the Buffalo Sabres on Wednesday night in Western New York. Adam Fox's empty-net goal at 17:58 of the third period would stand as the game-winning goal after Tage Thompson got the Sabres within one at 19:22. Mika Zibanejad and Reilly Smith both scored in the victory, with each tallying their sixth goal of the season. Now 15-12-1, the Rangers welcomed the Los Angeles Kings to Madison Square Garden this afternoon.

Tonight in the NHL (all times Eastern):

Chicago @ New Jersey (1:00) Vegas @ Edmonton (4:00) Buffalo @ Washington (7:00) St. Louis @ Dallas (8:00) Boston @ Vancouver (10:00)

Los Angeles @ Rangers (1:00) Pittsburgh @ Ottawa (7:00) Anaheim @ Columbus (7:00) Nashville @ Colorado (9:00) Utah @ San Jose (10:00)

Philadelphia @ Minnesota (2:00) Toronto @ Detroit (7:00) Montréal @ Winnipeg (7:00) Florida @ Calgary (10:00) Tampa Bay @ Seattle (10:00)

Laval Rocket (15-7-1-1) vs. Hartford Wolf Pack (11-9-2-1) Dec 14, 2024 -- XL Center AHL Game #366

GOALIES										
#	Name	Ht	Wt	GP	w	L	от	so	GAA	SV%
29	Hunter Jones	6-4	205	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.000
31	Connor Hughes	6-4	231	12	7	4	1	1	2.40	0.913
70	Luke Cavallin	6-2	198	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.000
71	Jakub Dobes	6-5	215	13	8	3	1	0	2.55	0.904
SK/	ATERS									
#	Name	Pos	Ht	Wt	GP	G	Α	Pt	s. PIM	+/-
2	Noel Hoefenmayer	D	6-1	204	11	1	6	7	2	1
5	Gustav Lindström	D	6-2	187	16	1	2	3	10	2
10	Joshua Roy	LW	6-0	192	21	10	9	19	9 0	3
11	Rafaël Harvey-Pinard	LW	5-9	173	9	2	0	2	4	-6
12	Alex Barré-Boulet	С	5-10	178	17	6	13	19	96	7
15	Sean Farrell	F	5-9	175	22	0	2	2	4	-5
17	Luke Tuch	LW	6-2	215	17	4	3	7	28	0
18	Vincent Arseneau	LW	6-2	223	16	3	3	6	33	-1
21	Riley Kidney	С	5-11	190	22	1	6	7	20	-2
23	Tyler Wotherspoon	D	6-2	222	24	0	8	8	2	6
24	Logan Mailloux	D	6-3	212	19	5	9	14	4 23	-1
27	Laurent Dauphin	F	6-1	181	20	7	7	14	1 16	7
28	Josh Jacobs	D	6-2	223	20	1	3	4	6	4
37	Brandon Gignac	LW	5-11	195	14	2	4	6	11	-3
42	Lucas Condotta	LW	6-1	218	16	0	4	4	9	2
48	Filip Mesár	RW	5-10	184	5	1	4	5	4	3
49	Jared Davidson	F	6-0	183	21	11	5	16	6 19	11
56	Adam Engström	D	6-2	198	24	3	9	12	2 16	7
62	Owen Beck	С	6-0	199	24	7	13	20) 15	10
63	Florian Xhekaj	С	6-4	195	24	3	2	5	39	-3
65	Zack Hayes	D	6-3	227	16	1	1	2	18	6
81	Xavier Simoneau	С	5-7	178	23	2	8	10	32	9
84	William Trudeau	D	6-1	205	24	1	3	4	18	1

Team Staff

John Sedgwick Pascal Vincent Daniel Jacob Martin Laperrière Marco Marciano Charles Juneau General Manager Head Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach Goaltending Coach Video Coach

OFFICIALS

Referee Referee Linesperson Linesperson Liam Maaskant (#45) Sydney Harris (#9) Luke Pye (#42) Kevin Briganti (#39)

GOALIES # Name Ht Wt GP N ∟ OT SO GAA SV%						SV%				
31	Dylan Garand	6-1	176	12	8 2	2 2		2 2.	22 (0.924
70	70 Louis Domingue		210	11	37	' 1		0 3.	80 (0.881
SK/	ATERS									
#	Name	Pos	Ht	Wt	GP	G	Α	Pts.	PIN	l +/-
2	Chad Ruhwedel	D	5-11	182	11	0	3	3	4	3
4	Casey Fitzgerald	D	5-11	181	22	3	8	11	17	-4
5	Ben Harpur	D	6-6	231	17	0	2	2	34	-5
7	Case McCarthy	D	6-1	198	3	0	1	1	2	3
10	Adam Sýkora	F	5-10) 179	23	3	9	12	0	3
15	Brett Budgell	F	6-0	187	1	0	0	0	0	-1
16	Jake Leschyshyn	F	5-11	199	21	5	4	9	8	-9
17	Blade Jenkins	F	6-2	195	15	1	2	3	2	3
18	Bryce McConnell-Barker	F	6-2	194	19	4	3	7	8	0
21	Anton Blidh	F	6-0	195	23	5	2	7	12	0
24	Benoit-Olivier Groulx	С	6-2	198	23	8	15	23	20	0
25	Blake Hillman	D	6-1	200	14	1	2	3	4	3
26	Ryan Siedem	D	6-2	192	2	0	1	1	0	1
28	Dylan Roobroeck	F	6-7	205	23	5	5	10	10	3
32	Matt Rempe	F	6-7	207	16	3	1	4	18	-5
37	Nathan Sucese	LW	5-9	174	14	1	2	3	6	-2
38	Ryder Korczak	F	5-11	172	22	1	7	8	10	7
42	Jaroslav Chmelar	F	6-5	220	23	3	6	9	16	-11
44	Matthew Robertson	D	6-4	201	21	1	11	12	14	5
55	Alex Belzile	F	6-0	205	20	8	14	22	35	6
58	Brandon Scanlin	D	6-4	216	20	3	4	7	7	1
78	Brennan Othmann	F	6-0	186	3	2	3	5	6	2

Team Staff

Ryan MartinGeneral ManagerGrant PotulnyHead CoachPaul MaraAssistant CoachJamie TardifAssistant CoachBrendan BurkeGoaltending CoachNielsson ArcibalVideo Coach

theahl.com